
WU8 N° D304 11

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia

Chambres extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia

Nation Religion King

Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

Office of the Co Investigating Judges
Bureau des co juges d instruction

Case File No 004 07 09 2009 ECCC OCIJ

Before

Date

Language s

Classification

The Co Investigating Jud

16 August 2016

English [Original]

CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OOOUMENT ORtONAL

ttife giaQRJ DafcrfreoatpfcOatederaospton

\k J 0 J 1£

Timefl teure — Lb

ddossier

ges

DECISION ON AO AN S URGENT REQUEST FOR CONTINUED

PROVISION OF NECESSARY RESOURCES

Distribution

Co Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
Nicholas KOUMJIAN

Ao An Defence

MOM Luch

Richard ROGERS

Goran SLUITER

Yim Tith Defence

SO Mosseny
Suzana TOMANOVIC

Civil Party Lawyers
CHET Vanly
HONG Kimsuon

KIM Mengkhy
LOR Chunthy
SAM Sokong
SIN Soworn

TY Srinna

YEN Pov

Linda BEHNKE

Laure DESFORGES

Herve DIAKIESE

Ferdinand DJAMMEN

NZEPA

Nicole DUMAS

Isabelle DURAND

Fran9oise GAUTRY

Emmanuel JACOMY

Martine JACQUIN
Christine MARTINEAU

Barnabe NEKUI

LymaNGUYEN
Beini YE

Defence Support Section

Isaac ENDELEY

ERN>01318664</ERN> 



004 07 09 2009 ECCC OCIJ ttU8 No D304 11

I PROCEDURAL HISTORY

1 Disagreements between the Co Investigating Judges CIJs in this case were

registered on 22 February 2013 5 April 2013 and 22 January 2015

2 On 9 May 2016 further to a request by the Ao An Defence Defence to order

the Defence Support Section DSS to fund two additional consultants I asked

the DSS to facilitate the appointment of two consultants Additional

Consultants until 30 September 2016 with the possibility of further extensions

should the needs of the investigation so require
1

3 On 15 August 2016 the Defence informed the CIJs that they had requested the

DSS to extend the Additional Consultants contracts until 31 December 2016 In

their request the Defence listed the reasons why the contract extensions were

necessary On 10 August 2016 the DSS denied the request stating that it was in

no position to determine whether the needs of the investigation required the

contract extension Following this denial the Defence asked the CIJs to order the

DSS to extend the Additional Consultants contracts until 31 December 2016

with the possibility of further extensions should the needs of the investigation so

require
2

II DISCUSSION

4 The requested extension of the Additional Consultants is justified The Additional

Consultants services will be required at least until the issuance of the notification

of the close of the investigation pursuant to Internal Rule 66 After that date a re

evaluation based on the development of the case and the Defence s

representations at that juncture will need to be made

5 This decision is filed in English with a Khmer translation to follow

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS I

6 INFORM the DSS that the needs of the investigation justify the requested
contract extensions until the close of the investigation against Ao An and

7 REQUEST the DSS to extend the Additional Consultants contracts until 31

December 2016 and to grant further extensions until the end of the investigation
should it extend beyond 31 December 2016

16 Phnom Penh

International Co Investigating Judge
Co juge d instruction international

1
Case File No 004 D304 7 Decision on Resources to be Provided to the Ao An Defence 9 May 2016

para 6

Case File No 004 D304 10 Urgent Request to Order DSS to Continue Provision of Necessary
Resources 15 August 2016

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia National Road 4 Choam Chao Porsenchey Phnom Penh 2
PO Box 71 Phnom Penh Tel 855 0 23 218914 Fax 855 0 23 218941

ERN>01318665</ERN> 


